# OP \$65.00 5085734

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM719599

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HighWire Press Inc.		02/21/2022	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MPS Limited	
Street Address:	c 35, Sector 62	
City:	Noida Uttar Pradesh	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	201307	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: INDIA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5085734	HIGHWIRE
Registration Number:	2056739	HIGHWIRE PRESS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8603680040

Email: rick@rctrademark.com

Correspondent Name: Richard S. Finkelstein

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 940

Address Line 4: Brookfield, CONNECTICUT 06804

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard S. Finkelstein
SIGNATURE:	/Richard S Finkelstein/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Trademark Assignment\_Signed (1)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment\_Signed (1)#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007684 FRAME: 0178

900686436

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

**WHEREAS** HighWire Press Inc. ("Assignor"), a New Jersey corporation, with an address of 103, Carnegie, Centre Suite-300 Princeton, New Jersey-08540 has adopted, used and is using the marks referenced in Schedule A attached hereto, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

**WHEREAS** By MPS Limited ("Assignee"), a Noida Limited Liability Company, with an address of C 35, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201307, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations thereof.

Date: 21/2/2022 Signature du obs

(Assignor)

TRADEMARK REEL: 007684 FRAME: 0179 **SCHEDULE A** 

*Mark* HIGHWIRE Registration Number 5085734

Registration Date Nov. 22, 2016

HIGHWIRE PRESS

2056739

Apr. 29, 1997

TRADEMARK REEL: 007684 FRAME: 0180

**RECORDED: 04/07/2022**